900223113 05/15/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS previously recorded at Reel 003479, Frame 0152, on February 9, 2007 | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|--|
| WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. (successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, N.A.) | | 105/09/2012 1 | National Banking Association: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SPECTRATEX, INC. | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 9200 West Marlboro Road (Highway 264) | |
| City: | Farmville | |
| State/Country: | NORTH CAROLINA | |
| Postal Code: | 27828 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|---------|--------------------|--|
| Registration Number: | 1576490 | COTTONTOPS | |
| Registration Number: | 2338520 | SPECTRATEX | |
| Registration Number: | 2554354 | HOME CARE CLOTHING | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2122919636 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212 558 7856

Email: tuckertif@sullcrom.com, nguyenb@sullcrom.com

Correspondent Name: Tiffany J. Tucker Address Line 1: 125 Broad Street Address Line 2: Sullivan & Cromwell LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004-2498

REEL: 004780 FRAME: 0273

017653/00008 (TJT)

900223113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

TRADEMARK

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Tiffany J. Tucker |
|--|---------------------|
| Signature: | /Tiffany J. Tucker/ |
| Date: | 05/14/2012 |
| Total Attachments: 3 source=TM Release - Wells Fargo (Spectratex1)#page1.tif source=TM Release - Wells Fargo (Spectratex1)#page2.tif source=TM Release - Wells Fargo (Spectratex1)#page3.tif | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004780 FRAME: 0274

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of May 4, 2012 ("Release"), is by WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. (successor by merger to Wachovia Bank, N.A. and hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") in favor of SPECTRATEX, INC. (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Amended and Restated Trademark Property Security Agreement, dated February 5, 2007, by and among Assignee and Assignor (as amended, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), Assignee, among other things, collaterally assigned to the Assignee, for the benefit of itself and certain other lenders, a continuing security interest in all of such Assignee's right, title and interest in and to certain collateral including the trademarks, terms, designs and applications identified on Exhibit A hereto, together with all rights and privileges arising under applicable law with respect to Assignee's use of any trademarks, trade names, trade styles and service marks, and renewals thereof (collectively, the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as of February 9, 2007, at Reel 003479, Frame 0152.

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to (i) release its security interest in the Trademarks and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and in any and all other collateral identified in the Trademark Security Agreement (collectively, the "Released Collateral"), and (ii) assign, transfer and grant to Assignee any and all of right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Released Collateral without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes all of its security interest in and all of its liens on the Released Collateral, and revests Assignee, and irrevocably assigns, transfers, conveys and grants to Assignee, with any and all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in, to and under the Released Collateral, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

Assignor consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of Assignee, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Assignee may reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any and all such security interests and liens upon such Released Collateral and to effectuate such reassignment.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

By: Saller President

2128919.1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004780 FRAME: 0275** STATE OF NEW YORK) ss.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On the $\frac{1}{2}$ day of May 2012, $\frac{1}{2}$ appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed the above and foregoing instrument as his/her-free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said company pursuant to authority granted to him/her by the board of directors of said company for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

MARIA CAMACHO
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK
NO. 01CA5086952
Qualified in Nassau County
Certificate Filed in New York County
My Commission Expires October 27, 2013

EXHIBIT A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

| Serial No. | Registration No. | Serial No. | Registration No. |
|------------|------------------|------------|------------------|
| 73796778 | 1576490 | 76190501 | 2554354 |
| 75713409 | 2338520 | | |
| | | | |

2128919.1

RECORDED: 05/15/2012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004780 FRAME: 0277